

Porto Cervo, 30th June, 2014

Rolex Swan Cup - Notice of Race - Amendment Nº 1

Substitute Paragraphs 6.1, 6.4 and 8.1 with:

"6.1 Entries shall be made on the enclosed Entry Form (Annex 1) which shall be completed and returned not later than **30th July 2014**, by email or fax, to:

YCCS Race Office: Fax: +39 0789 91213 | Email: secretariat@yccs.it

6.4 The Organizing Authority reserves the right to accept entries after 30^{th} July 2014, on payment of an additional fee (\in 500,00) and retains the right to refuse any entries. Confirmations of any entry will be communicated by the Organizing Authority. No moorings can be assured for late entries.

8.1 Moorings are included in the entry fee for Racing entries and Non Racing entries. The entry fee includes moorings from 12.00 hrs on Sunday 7th September to 12.00 hrs on Monday 15th September, provided that the completed entry form and fee are received by the YCCS before **30th July 2014**."

Swan 45 World Championship - Notice of Race - Amendment N° 1

Substitute Paragraphs 6.1, 6.4 and 7.1 with:

"6.1 Entries shall be made on the enclosed Entry Form (Annex 1) which shall be completed and returned not later than **30th July 2014**, by email or fax, to:

YCCS Race Office: Fax: +39 0789 91213 | Email: secretariat@yccs.it

6.4 The Organizing Authority reserves the right to accept entries after 30^{th} July 2014, on payment of an additional fee (\in 500,00) and retains the right to refuse any entries. Confirmations of any entry will be communicated by the Organizing Authority. No moorings can be assured for late entries.

7.1 Moorings are included in the entry fee for Racing entries and Non Racing entries. The entry fee includes moorings from 12.00 hrs on Sunday 7th September to 12.00 hrs on Monday 15th September, provided that the completed entry form and fee are received by the YCCS before **30th July 2014**."

Posted at: 18.00 hours The Organizing Authority